PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Kernan Admn	08/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kent State University
Street Address:	115 Cartwright Hall, Terrace Drive
City:	Kent
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7803588
Patent Number:	7674610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (330)672-7991

 Phone:
 330-672-2982

 Email:
 chawke@kent.edu

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Constance Hawke

Address Line 1: 115 Cartwright Hall, Terrace Drive

Address Line 4: Kent, OHIO 44242

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constance Hawke

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sugat Abeygunaratne estate assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0471

501711857

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, the Administrator/Executor of Estate of Sugat Abeygunaratne , hereafter referred to as applicant, is the owner
of certain patents for inventions, namely
United States Patent 7,803,588, issued on September 28, 2010; and
United States Patent 7,674,610, issued on March 9, 2010.
And whereas, Kent State University, hereafter referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 5190, Kent,
Ohio,44242, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 39 day of Aurust 2011 at Afron 8H.
Administrator/Executor of the Estate of Sugat Abeygunaratne
State of Ohio)
County of Summit) Before me personally appeared said week ferwand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Total of forms are submitted

PATENT REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 11/03/2011